Reilly, Robinson, Seery, Shandley, Simonson, 
Southworth, and Strack—20. 

Alderman Billings called up 
G. O. 11, 

being a resolution and ordinance, as follows : 
Resolved, That the vacant lots on the south 

side of Ninety-second street, commencing (225) 
two hundred and twenty-five feet west of Third 
avenue, and extending (50) fifty feet westerly, be 
fenced in, under the direction of the Commissioner 
of Public Works; and that the accompanying 
ordinance therefor be adopted. 

The President put the question whether the 
Board would agree with the said resolution and

[...]

SE A L E D P R O P O S A L S F O R F U R N I S H I N G T H I S 
Department with the following articles viz.: 

Seven hundred (700) tons Egg Coal. 
Four hundred (400) tons Stove Coal. 
One hundred (100) cords Pine Wood. 

The coal to be of the best quality Scranton or Locust 
Mountain, two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240) 
lbs. to the ton, and to be well screened. < < 

The wood to be of the best quality Virginia Pine, cut 

All'to be delivered to the various Companies and Fuel-
depots, as may be required by this Department, from time 

t0Proposals will be received at these Headquarters until I f o r e the' first day of March, 1875, will be exempt